

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS RELEASE

Bull Realty, Inc. 50 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 600 Atlanta, GA 30328

August 29, 2023

Bull Realty Expands Macon, Central, South Georgia Market Coverage



Brice Burns V.P. Macon Office

ATLANTA, GA- Bull Realty welcomes commercial real estate broker Brice Burns. Joining with an extensive client base and market knowledge in the Macon and Central and South Georgia markets, Brice is excited to help the commercial brokerage headquartered in Atlanta continue to expand throughout the southeast U.S.

Brice serves as an advocate for clients in his ability to navigate different commercial needs and markets throughout all Central and South Georgia. He specializes in tenant and landlord representation for Office, Retail, Industrial clients as well as investment properties and land sales.

Prior to joining Bull Realty, Brice assisted clients with the acquisition and disposition of commercial properties with Fickling & Company. Brice is a member of the National Association of Realtors (NAR), Middle Georgia Association of Realtors (MGAR), International Council of Shopping Centers (ICSC) and an ambassador of the Greater Macon Chamber of Commerce. He is also a CCIM candidate and proud Eagle Scout.

"I am excited to join the Bull Realty team for so many reasons. The mentoring from Michael, excellent training opportunities, the marketing support and overall brand reputation will help me better serve clients in the Macon and surrounding areas," said Burns.



About Bull Realty:

Bull Realty, Inc. (www.BullRealty.com) founded in 1998 is a commercial real estate brokerage firm licensed in eight southeast states headquartered in Atlanta providing acquisition, disposition, project leasing, site selection and tenant rep services. The firm also produces the nation's leading show on commercial real estate topics, America's Commercial Real Estate Show (www.CREshow.com). The weekly show hosted by Michael Bull, CCIM since 2010, provides market intel, forecasts and strategies for investors and occupants.

For further information, contact:

Aubri Franklin Bull Realty, Inc. 404-876-1640 x105 afranklin@bullrealty.com